LASSEN COUNTY LAW LIBRARY

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING

AGENDA

June 18, 2024 3:00 p.m.

Sierra Room Hall of Justice 2610 Riverside Dr.

TRUSTEES: to be determined.

Addressing the Board

- Any person desiring to address the Board shall first secure permission of the chairman.
- Individuals can bring to the attention of the chairman their desire to speak on a particular agenda item. Contact the Law Librarian in advance of speaking.
- Matters under jurisdiction of the Board, and not on the Agenda, may be addressed by the Public during the Public Comment time.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Appointment of new Law Library Board of Trustees
- 3. Agenda approval, additions and/or deletions
- 4. Public comment
- Discussion of Law Library Funds

 Approval to receive Law Library funds.
- 6. Discussion of drafted bylaws
- 7. Adjournment

Requests for disability-related modification or accommodation needed in order to participate in the meeting must be made to Lucy Niemeyer, Law Librarian at (530) 251-8244 at least 5 days prior to the meeting date.